
 Change Record Summary (1079)
Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

AK Oil & Gas Conservation
Comm

AK Oil & Gas Conservation
Comm (AR DA51)

0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 30.0 30.0SupplN Align Authority with Federal Grants

AK Oil & Gas Conservation Comm (AR DA51) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 30.0 30.0

30.00.00.00.0000RDU AK Oil & Gas Conservation Comm total: 30.0

0 0 0Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development Totals: 0.00.0 0.0 30.0 30.0
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Department of Corrections

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Population Management Institution Director's Office
(AR JIDO)

0 0 0 0.03,905.0 0.0 0.0 3,905.0SupplN Increase Authority for Supervisory
Standby Pay for Supervisors
Department-wide

Institution Director's Office (AR JIDO) total: 0 0 0 0.03,905.0 0.0 0.0 3,905.0

Population Management Regional and Community
Jails (AR JCOJ)

0 0 0 0.0195.0 0.0 0.0 195.0SupplN Fully Fund Dillingham Jail Operations

Regional and Community Jails (AR JCOJ) total: 0 0 0 0.0195.0 0.0 0.0 195.0

0.00.00.04,100.0000RDU Population Management total: 4,100.0

0 0 0Department of Corrections Totals: 0.04,100.0 0.0 0.0 4,100.0
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Department of Education and Early Development

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Student Financial Aid Programs AK Perf Scholarship Awd (AR
E562)

0 0 0 650.00.0 0.0 0.0 650.0SupplN Increase in Higher Education Investment
Funds to Support Alaska Performance
Scholarship Awards

AK Perf Scholarship Awd (AR E562) total: 0 0 0 650.00.0 0.0 0.0 650.0

Student Financial Aid Programs Alaska Education Grants (AR
E561)

0 0 0 325.00.0 0.0 0.0 325.0SupplN Increase in Higher Education Investment
Funds to Support Alaska Education
Grants

Alaska Education Grants (AR E561) total: 0 0 0 325.00.0 0.0 0.0 325.0

0.00.0975.00.0000RDU Student Financial Aid Programs total: 975.0

0 0 0Department of Education and Early Development Totals: 975.00.0 0.0 0.0 975.0
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Department of Fish and Game

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Subsistence Research &
Monitori

State Subsistence Research
(AR FSU0)

0 0 0 0.00.0 50.0 0.0 50.0SupplN Hunting and Harvesting Pattern
Research Projects in Prince William
Sound

State Subsistence Research (AR FSU0) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 50.0 0.0 50.0

0.050.00.00.0000RDU Subsistence Research & Monitori total: 50.0

0 0 0Department of Fish and Game Totals: 0.00.0 50.0 0.0 50.0
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Department of Health

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Behavioral Health BH Treatment and Recovery
Grants (AR U018)

0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 3,100.0 3,100.0SupplN Align Authority for Recently Awarded
Federal Grants

BH Treatment and Recovery Grants (AR U018) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 3,100.0 3,100.0

3,100.00.00.00.0000RDU Behavioral Health total: 3,100.0

Public Assistance Energy Assistance Program
(AR U065)

0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 5,000.0 5,000.0SupplN Maintain Heating Assistance Program

Energy Assistance Program (AR U065) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 5,000.0 5,000.0

5,000.00.00.00.0000RDU Public Assistance total: 5,000.0

Public Health Emergency Programs (AR
U076)

0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0SupplY Extend ARPA CSLFRF Responding to
Public Health Matters Sec67(x) Ch11
SLA2022 P179 L9 (HB281)
(FY23-FY27)

Emergency Programs (AR U076) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.00.00.00.0000RDU Public Health total: 0.0

Medicaid Svs Medicaid Services (AR U012) 0 0 0 0.014,200.0 0.0 214,399.0 228,599.0SupplN Align Authority for Medicaid Payments to
Service Providers

Medicaid Services (AR U012) total: 0 0 0 0.014,200.0 0.0 214,399.0 228,599.0

214,399.00.00.014,200.0000RDU Medicaid Svs total: 228,599.0

0 0 0Department of Health Totals: 0.014,200.0 0.0 222,499.0 236,699.0
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Department of Labor and Workforce Development

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

AVTEC AVTEC (AR B810) 0 0 0 0.0888.6 0.0 0.0 888.6SupplN Expanding Alaska’s Electrician &
Plumber Workforce

AVTEC (AR B810) total: 0 0 0 0.0888.6 0.0 0.0 888.6

0.00.00.0888.6000RDU AVTEC total: 888.6

0 0 0Department of Labor and Workforce Development Totals: 0.0888.6 0.0 0.0 888.6
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Department of Law

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Civil Division Special Litigation & Appeals
(AR WSLA)

0 0 0 0.04,000.0 0.0 0.0 4,000.0MultiYrY Ongoing Litigation of the A Better
Childhood Lawsuit (FY2025-FY2027)

Special Litigation & Appeals (AR WSLA) total: 0 0 0 0.04,000.0 0.0 0.0 4,000.0

0.00.00.04,000.0000RDU Civil Division total: 4,000.0

0 0 0Department of Law Totals: 0.04,000.0 0.0 0.0 4,000.0
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Department of Natural Resources

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Agriculture Agricultural Development (AR
NAGR)

0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 3,200.0 3,200.0SupplN Microgrant for Food Security

Agricultural Development (AR NAGR) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 3,200.0 3,200.0

3,200.00.00.00.0000RDU Agriculture total: 3,200.0

0 0 0Department of Natural Resources Totals: 0.00.0 0.0 3,200.0 3,200.0
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Department of Revenue

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Taxation and Treasury AK Retirement Management
Board (AR RB10)

0 0 0 0.00.0 466.6 0.0 466.6SupplN Align Authority for FY2025
Compensation for Certain State
Employees Ch5 SLA2024 (SB259)

Taxation and Treasury AK Retirement Management
Board (AR RB10)

0 0 0 0.00.0 46.3 0.0 46.3SupplN Align Authority for FY2025 Supervisory
Union Salary Adjustments

AK Retirement Management Board (AR RB10) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 512.9 0.0 512.9

Taxation and Treasury Permanent Fund Dividend
Division (AR RP10)

0 0 0 0.00.0 23.3 0.0 23.3SupplN Federal Postage Rate Increase

Permanent Fund Dividend Division (AR RP10) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 23.3 0.0 23.3

0.0536.20.00.0000RDU Taxation and Treasury total: 536.2

Alaska Housing Finance Corp AHFC Operations (AR RH60) 0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 4,000.0 4,000.0SupplY Extend Federal Stimulus for Housing
Sec11(a) Ch7 SLA2024 P88 L1 (HB268)
(FY21-FY26)

Alaska Housing Finance Corp AHFC Operations (AR RH60) 0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0SupplY Extend Designated Program Receipts
for Housing Sec11(b) Ch7 SLA2024 P88
L9 (HB268) (FY23-FY26)

AHFC Operations (AR RH60) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 4,000.0 4,000.0

4,000.00.00.00.0000RDU Alaska Housing Finance Corp total: 4,000.0

0 0 0Department of Revenue Totals: 0.00.0 536.2 4,000.0 4,536.2
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Highways, Aviation and Faciliti Central Highways and
Aviation (AR T08F)

0 0 0 0.00.0 165.7 0.0 165.7SupplN Central Region Rural Airport
Maintenance Contractor Increase

Central Highways and Aviation (AR T08F) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 165.7 0.0 165.7

Highways, Aviation and Faciliti Northern Highways & Aviation
(AR T08G)

0 0 0 0.00.0 80.0 0.0 80.0SupplN Airport Stormwater Pollution Prevention
Plans Tracker Annual Subscription Fee

Highways, Aviation and Faciliti Northern Highways & Aviation
(AR T08G)

0 0 0 0.00.0 374.7 0.0 374.7SupplN Northern Region Rural Airport
Maintenance Contractor Increase

Northern Highways & Aviation (AR T08G) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 454.7 0.0 454.7

0.0620.40.00.0000RDU Highways, Aviation and Faciliti total: 620.4

0 0 0Department of Transportation and Public Facilities Totals: 0.00.0 620.4 0.0 620.4

Page 10 of 16 2-3-2025 3:50 pm
 State of Alaska 

Office of Management and Budget
Released February 4, 2025



 Change Record Summary (1079)
University of Alaska

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

UA System Office Systemwide Services (AR
YO04)

0 0 0 -300.00.0 300.0 0.0 0.0FndChgN Change University Receipts to Statutory
Designated Program Receipts to
Accurately Reflect Budget Authority

UA System Office Systemwide Services (AR
YO04)

0 0 0 0.00.0 20.0 0.0 20.0SupplN Increase Statutory Designated Program
Receipt Authority to Accurately Reflect
Budget Authority

UA System Office Systemwide Services (AR
YO04)

0 0 0 0.00.0 15,500.0 0.0 15,500.0SupplN Increase University of Alaska
Intra-Agency Receipt Authority to
Accurately Reflect Budget Authority

Systemwide Services (AR YO04) total: 0 0 0 -300.00.0 15,820.0 0.0 15,520.0

0.015,820.0-300.00.0000RDU UA System Office total: 15,520.0

Univ of Alaska Anchorage Anchorage Campus (AR
YO16)

0 0 0 -21,700.00.0 21,700.0 0.0 0.0FndChgN Change University Receipts to Statutory
Designated Program Receipts to
Accurately Reflect Budget Authority

Univ of Alaska Anchorage Anchorage Campus (AR
YO16)

0 0 0 0.00.0 790.0 0.0 790.0SupplN Increase Statutory Designated Program
Receipt Authority to Accurately Reflect
Budget Authority

Univ of Alaska Anchorage Anchorage Campus (AR
YO16)

0 0 0 0.00.0 2,000.0 0.0 2,000.0SupplN Increase University of Alaska
Intra-Agency Receipt Authority to
Accurately Reflect Budget Authority

Anchorage Campus (AR YO16) total: 0 0 0 -21,700.00.0 24,490.0 0.0 2,790.0

0.024,490.0-21,700.00.0000RDU Univ of Alaska Anchorage total: 2,790.0

Univ of Alaska Fairbanks Fairbanks Campus (AR
YO52)

0 0 0 -4,200.00.0 4,200.0 0.0 0.0FndChgN Change University Receipts to Statutory
Designated Program Receipts to
Accurately Reflect Budget Authority

Univ of Alaska Fairbanks Fairbanks Campus (AR
YO52)

0 0 0 0.00.0 49,480.0 0.0 49,480.0SupplN Increase Statutory Designated Program
Receipt Authority to Accurately Reflect
Budget Authority

Univ of Alaska Fairbanks Fairbanks Campus (AR
YO52)

0 0 0 0.00.0 65,000.0 0.0 65,000.0SupplN Increase University of Alaska
Intra-Agency Receipt Authority to
Accurately Reflect Budget Authority

Fairbanks Campus (AR YO52) total: 0 0 0 -4,200.00.0 118,680.0 0.0 114,480.0

0.0118,680.0-4,200.00.0000RDU Univ of Alaska Fairbanks total: 114,480.0

Univ of Alaska Southeast Juneau Campus (AR YO80) 0 0 0 -2,400.00.0 2,400.0 0.0 0.0FndChgN Change University Receipts to Statutory
Designated Program Receipts to
Accurately Reflect Budget Authority
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
University of Alaska

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Univ of Alaska Southeast Juneau Campus (AR YO80) 0 0 0 0.00.0 220.0 0.0 220.0SupplN Increase Statutory Designated Program
Receipt Authority to Accurately Reflect
Budget Authority

Juneau Campus (AR YO80) total: 0 0 0 -2,400.00.0 2,620.0 0.0 220.0

0.02,620.0-2,400.00.0000RDU Univ of Alaska Southeast total: 220.0

0 0 0University of Alaska Totals: -28,600.00.0 161,610.0 0.0 133,010.0
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Judiciary

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Alaska Court System Trial Courts (AR C200) 0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0FndChgN Replace American Rescue Plan Act
(ARPA) Revenue One-Time Funding

Trial Courts (AR C200) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.00.00.00.0000RDU Alaska Court System total: 0.0

0 0 0Judiciary Totals: 0.00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Debt Service

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

GO Bonds 2010A GO Bonds (AR S10A) 0 0 0 0.0-6,754.9 0.0 -2,229.5 -8,984.4SupplY FY2025 Payment of Debt Service &
Accrued Interest- Series 2010A

2010A GO Bonds (AR S10A) total: 0 0 0 0.0-6,754.9 0.0 -2,229.5 -8,984.4

GO Bonds 2015B GO Bonds (AR S15B) 0 0 0 0.0-505.0 0.0 0.0 -505.0SupplY FY2025 Payment of Debt Service &
Accrued Interest- Series 2015B

2015B GO Bonds (AR S15B) total: 0 0 0 0.0-505.0 0.0 0.0 -505.0

GO Bonds 2016A GO Bonds (AR S16A) 0 0 0 0.0-1,023.1 0.0 0.0 -1,023.1SupplY FY2025 Payment of Debt Service &
Accrued Interest- Series 2016A

2016A GO Bonds (AR S16A) total: 0 0 0 0.0-1,023.1 0.0 0.0 -1,023.1

GO Bonds 2016B GO Bonds (AR S16B) 0 0 0 0.0-724.8 0.0 0.0 -724.8SupplY FY2025 Payment of Debt Service &
Accrued Interest- Series 2016B

2016B GO Bonds (AR S16B) total: 0 0 0 0.0-724.8 0.0 0.0 -724.8

GO Bonds 2024A GO Bonds 0 0 0 0.03,623.5 0.0 0.0 3,623.5SupplY FY2025 Payment of Debt Service &
Accrued Interest- Series 2024A

2024A GO Bonds total: 0 0 0 0.03,623.5 0.0 0.0 3,623.5

GO Bonds 2024B GO Bonds 0 0 0 0.01,912.2 0.0 0.0 1,912.2SupplY FY2025 Payment of Debt Service &
Accrued Interest- Series 2024B

2024B GO Bonds total: 0 0 0 0.01,912.2 0.0 0.0 1,912.2

-2,229.50.00.0-3,472.1000RDU GO Bonds total: -5,701.6

0 0 0Debt Service Totals: 0.0-3,472.1 0.0 -2,229.5 -5,701.6
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Special Appropriations

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Judgments, Claims Settlements Judgments, Claims &
Settlements

0 0 0 0.02,756.2 0.0 0.0 2,756.2SupplY FY2025 Judgements, Claims, and
Settlements

Judgments, Claims & Settlements total: 0 0 0 0.02,756.2 0.0 0.0 2,756.2

0.00.00.02,756.2000RDU Judgments, Claims Settlements total: 2,756.2

0 0 0Special Appropriations Totals: 0.02,756.2 0.0 0.0 2,756.2
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 Change Record Summary (1079)
Fund Capitalization

Scenario: FY2025 Supplemental 02-04-2025 (22810)
Trans
Type Change Record Title PFT PPT

Non
Perm

Designated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)

Other
Funds

Federal
Funds TotalRDU Component Language

Fund Caps (no approps out) Disaster Relief Fund (AR ) 0 0 0 0.00.0 3,000.0 0.0 3,000.0ReApropY REAPPROP: Earthquake Relief -
Federally Ineligible Costs to Disaster
Relief Fund

Disaster Relief Fund (AR ) total: 0 0 0 0.00.0 3,000.0 0.0 3,000.0

0.03,000.00.00.0000RDU Fund Caps (no approps out) total: 3,000.0

0 0 0Fund Capitalization Totals: 0.00.0 3,000.0 0.0 3,000.0

0 0 0Report Totals: -27,625.022,472.7 165,816.6 227,499.5 388,163.8
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